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The Board of Directors,

Weisshom Realty Private Limited

(formerly !mown as Picard Angst India

Private Limited)

Dear Sir,

Re : Limited Review Report of the unaudited financial results for Quarter.2 ended

September 30, 2023.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of

Weisshom Realty Private Limited (formerly !mown as Picard Angst India Private Limited)

for the period ended September 30, 2023 ("The Statement") attached herewith, being

submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 as amended

('Regulations').

This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been

approved by the Board of Directors has been prepared in accordance with the

recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard

34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under section 133 of the,
Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting

principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these

Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the

Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of

India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate

assurance as to whether the financial statements arc free of material misstatement. A

review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures

applied to fmancial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not

performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
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Chartered Accountants

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes

us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared

in accordance with applicable Indian Accounting Standards specified under section 133

of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder

and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the

information required to be disclosed in the in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in

which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement..

Our conclusion on the statement is not modified in respect of the above matters.

For A. V. Arolkar & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

FRN : 100542W

Abhay Vasant Arolkar

Partner

Membership No. 032453

UDIN : 2. 3. 0 '3 2- '-\ S ::; B G 5 Yr u \g 3 i

Place: 'Mumbai

Date: 0 (, //1 (20 2- '3



ts In Rs thousand)(A

Weisshorn Realty Private Limited
(formerly known as Picard Angst India Private Limited)

ClH: U70109D12019FTC352561

Balance Sheet as at September 30,2023
moun

As at September 3D, As at September 30, As at March 31, 2023
Particu lars 2023 2022 (Audited)

(Unaudited) (Audited)

I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Shareholders' funds
7,000 7,000

(al Share capital 7,000

(b) Reserves and surplus (81,149) \3,886) (18,091 )

Non Current liabilities
la) Long tem Borrowings 19,5O,000 19,50,000

Current Liabilities
(a) Other current liabilities 2,14,462 1,6S9 46,939

TOTAL 20,87,313 4,773 19,85,848

II. ASSETS
Non Current Assets
(a) Property, Plant and EqUipment and Intangible Asset 376 ·
(b) Non Current Investment SOO
(c) Long term Loans & Advances 7,411 · 2,044

(d) Other Non Current Assets 1,890 · 195

Current Assets
ta) Inventories 10,58,187 9,SI,132
(b) Cash and bank balances lO,16,B53 4,409 10,27,317
(c) Other Current Assets 2,096 364 5,160

TOTAl 20,87,313 4,773 19,85,84B
The accompanying notes forms an integral part of the financial statements

For A. V. Arolkar & Co.,
.~

For Weisshorn Realty Private Limite
Charter.d Accountants (formerly known as Picard Angst India '-ivate Limited)

- .
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.

.
; UtrAjay Sirohi

Abhay Vaunt Arolkar Director -;/ /...J
Partner DIN:07634663
Place: Mumbai Date:6·November·2D 3
Date:6-November-2023 Place: ~W.I:TZl:'1!. l.f'l\JO
UDIN: 2.3 032~5'3 B("SYIU 1'.?1i

•



Weisshom Realty Private Limited
(formerly known as Picard Angst India Private Limited)

CIN: U70109DLl019FfC35Z561

Stat".m"nt of Financial R"sults for th" Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, ZOB

(Amounts in Rs thousond)

S.No Partfcu lars
September

30, ZOB
(Unaudited)

Quarter ended

June 30,
20B

(Unaudited)

September
30, zon

(Unaudited)

Half y"'" ended
September September
30, ZOZ3 30, zon

(Unaudited) (Audited)

Year ended

March 31,
zon

(Audited)

I. Revenue from operatfons . · .

II. Other fncome 10,~H 7,534 · 17,968 3,193
III. Total Income (I + II) 10,434 7,534 - 17,968 - 3,193

IV. Expenses:
Cost of land purchased · . 9,51,132
Changes in inventories during the (53,266) (53,790) (1,07,056) (9,5f,1321
Employee Ben"fit Exp"nses 2,38Z 1,253 3,635
O~recfation 18 f8 _.

Finance costs 88,587 87,644 1,76,231 - 13,946
Other expenses 8,866 Z,331 474 11,197 545 3,998

V. Total expenses 46,587 37,438 ~7~ 8~,025 545 17,944

VI. Profit I (Loss) before tax (III-V) (36,153) (19,904) (474) (66,057) (545) (14,751)

VII. Tax expeonse:
(1) Current tax
(1) Deferred tax - - .

VIII. Profit I (Loss) for the year (V • VI) (36,153 (29,904) (474) (66,057) (545) (14,751 )
IX. Earnings I (Loss) per eqUity share:

(1) Basic (51.65) (42.71) (0.68) (94.37) (0.78) (21.07)
(2) Diluted (51.65) (42.71) (0.68) (94.37) (0.78) (Z 1.07)

The accompanying notes forms an Integral part of the financial statements

For A. V. Arolkar & Co., ~

~
Abhay Vuant Nolkar
Partner

Place: Mumbal
Oate: 6-November-l0B
UDIN: 230 '32.i..I~313GS,·'/.lU 1'33)

For Weisshorn Realty Private Limited

".m.."'_"",,'"L"':'.Um"""J

ZJ4\~
DIN:076H66~
Date: 6·Nove ber-Z023
PlN.• :..$w T:z8!.~D



Weisshorn Realty Private limited
(formerly known as Picard Angst India Private limited)

ClN: U7010'lDLl019FTC3525&1
Cash flow Statement for the Half Year ended 10th September 2023

(ilmounts in Rs lhocJsond)

For the half year For the half }ieI' for the year

Pvtkulars ended ended ended
September 10, 2021 September 30, 2022 March 31, 2023

(Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited)

A. Cash flow from operating activities
Profft , (loss) before tax (66,057) (5'51 (1~,751)

Adl<ntments for:
Finance Cost 1,7&,231 13,94&

Interest on Fixed Deposit (17,91>8) (3,193)

Operating profit before workIng capital changes 91,206 (545) (l,998)

Changes in working capital:
Adjustments for (increase) I decrease in operating assets:

Long term Loans fr Advances (5,367) (l,328)
Other Hon Current Assets (1,695) (195)
Inventories (1,07,056) (9,29,836)
Other Current Assets 3,004 1M) (1,~29)

Adjustments for increase I (decrease) in operating liabilities:
Other current liabilities 1,67,523 ~l7 9,695
Short Term Provfslons 172

Cash generated from operations
Net income tax (paid) I refunds

Net cash flow from' (used in) operating activities (A) 1,"8,675 (9,27,091

8. Cash flow from investing activities
Interest on Fixed Deposit 17,968
Purchase of Fixed Asset 1376)
Investment in Fixt'd Deposit l,9"i,500 11,95,000)

Net cash flow from I (used in) investing activities (8) 2,12,092 (1,95,000

C. Cash flow from financing activities
Interest Accrual on Debentures (1,76,231)

Issue at Debentures 19,50,000
Net cash flow from '(used in) financing activities (C) 11,76,231) - 19,50,000

Net Increase I (decrease) in cash and cash eqUivalents (A+B+C) 1,8~,5J6 - 8,27,908
Cash and Cash Equivalents at tho beginning of the yoar 8,32,317 4,<09 4,~0'l

Cash and Cash EqUivalents at the end of the year 10,16,85] 4,~09 8,32,l17

Notes:
See accompanying notes forming part of the (inanetal statements ---- - ~--

~
For Wciuhom Realty Private Limited

Chartered Accountants (formerly known as l)jcard Angst India Pnv. e Limited)

Abhay Vuant Arolkar ",,"M'71?~ J lJVOirt'ctor I
Pa.rtner Om:07b3.t661
Place: Mumbili Oate:6·Novcmbcr-2021
Oate:6-November-2023 PI,co:.sW.LT2.-~u~D
UDIN: :l- '3 n '12. i.I S" 3 B c;S 'II \J I ~3\ \
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The financial results haY\! been prcPilr~ in accord~lce with the rt."QUlrement of regvlatkYt 51 Df the SEAl (lfst1nj obligations Dnd Oi'JcleRJre Requirements)

Revu1aUons 1015, IS amended ll:''ld It-e ....c:counli"!i 5fand,'lrds liS prC\cnbed under SCt"tlon 133 of 1m- CDmtlMics Act. 7013 n';td WIth Rule 1 01 the Accountlna

Standards procrib~ In the ConlPan~ lAccc:JntU1i S:.andardsJ Rules. 10104 ilItd the pr~ions tc tl'c clC"~cnt a;:;Jllc::ablc.

F1!Un:s hive been resroupcd or rf!Claui1k!d wherevr:t' nf!Cosary 10 make- them comparable- WIt rorrent period cwlcd fi~UfCS.

Additional disdosl.KC5 as pet" rcgutaUon 52(") of Securities and Exchange Board of India. (listing ebUllitions and DIsclosure ~rcments) Reeulatlons, 1015 for
the Half Year ended on S¢tember 30, 202.3 as follD""S:

- ----- -
Quarlt..,- fnd,'d Half YCAr £ndttd Velr Ended

Particular "''' As at June lO, "''' As at
As at Sept 10, As at Mwch

Septem~r lO,
2023

Septcmber 3D, Septcmbcr 10.
2022 31.202]

lOll 2022 I 2023

a) Debt equity ratio '(1) (15) ('. I f7l 176

b) Debt service cavenge: ratio '(21 HA HA HAl HA NA HA

c1lnteres;t serrice cC'Venlle ""tio '(2) HA NA HA NA NA HA

d) Capilal Redemption Reserve/Oebentur~RedemptionI
NA HA NA HA

R~crve '(3) NA - A

e) Current ratio I I 8 3 13 3 '2
In loru,lterm debt to workine capita! ratio 'l2J ----- .- .

<I7 7 1
I) Bad debts to accounl rl'Cclvable- r.llio ·(4) HA NA "" NAl HA HA

h\ Current lIabUilv ratio 0.10 0.06 0.35 0.16 I 0.35 0.02

i) Total debu to t.atalassets ""tiD '(2) 1 1 21 ,
) [)rbfors ItmlOVCf 'IS) HA HA "" NA NA NA

k) lnvcnlory turnover '(5) HA HA HA I HA I HA HA

II Oo...<ln, mar,ln ¥ -(6) HA HA HA HAl HA HA

m) Net profit mal'Jin S '(7) ·1461 ·J97i NA -7<3" HA ·<6U

"'otcs to f;ltiO
") Since we have 1S'Sucd the nan cooycnlb c cebcn:urc dUring the mooth of I cbroary 107]. prcr 10 that company h~ no debt.

'1) Since comPio"y hil5 incurred tosscs for the reported finandat year_
'J) Debenture rc:dmlption r~erve §h;;lU be created out of proflts of the company available for payrnc.-nl of dividcnd. Since the com;>any did oct have any prol1ts

~e no amount WitS trwtsferred to Debenture Redemption Reserve.

'41 Company has not made Iny bad debt dutint the reported financial year.
'S) Since company has nal made any sale dUring the reported fln¥lcbl year
'6) Company has not any opera.tlnl sales durinl the rcponable frnafldal yc",r
'7) The company has not started commerdal opc""tfans, hmce, l-Iet Profu ......rgin rat10 nee. !fVWt! oUl appropna:c picture.

Debt equity ratio. Debt/ Tol.al Equity IEquily share cap1tal • RL"Sl."f'V'C & Surplu~1

Debt service coverage ratio. Earning before interest and luI (interest • pnncl~l repayment Ion!: term and short term debts IClCdudlnc rcfmilOc1ng
prep,aymcnt of toan)

Interest service coverage ratio· (ilmin! before tnleresl and la'il./lntercst expense Q'1 lone term and short term debts

Net. Worth· Equity sharc apr..."t I 0 nO"" C'qr•.'ity ( o:ctvdini capital reserve. Debenture Redemption Rt5crv~)

(urnml bUo • Current anet/Cum.'nl liabilities
Current U;lbUity Ratfo .. Current tiabltitieslTotat tlabfUtfC)

lonJterm debt to workin! capital ratio. long term harrOWIng/ Working capmJ! ( Current I~~cts . cunent Uabihlics)
Tot.' detlt to total assets ratio .. {Long term bOrrowlrt!l' Shert term borrn'W'ln!l • currmt matuntblfTo:.al assets

Debtors tUrnover ratio· Revenuc frem qJCfil;t'Ions I Avrrage lrade rcc.ewab e
Inventory turnover r~fo" Revenue (rom opcra~ I "VC1l~C Inven:.ory

kd debts to account rKetvoable ratio" Bad Oebt'AVrf"age Tratfe ReceIVable
Oper.tlnJ m4l)1n"· Earning !:cfore Inlcre'Jt expense, Tax impairment of asst1s li exceptional ill..,ns less other

income / Revenue from opcrat1on
Net prollt mM"!in % c Profit after tax I Tocallncome

~ Disdosurc as per Regulation 5-4 of Securities and exchanie board of India {Listinj obU,ation and Disctmure RcqUlrcments J Regutalion • 2015 for the q~rter

and half year cnd~ Scp1cmbe-r 30, 1023 i~ no1 apptklbte as company hi'S 'luucd unM.'c.url.-d non-convertible debenture en pnVilte pl~ccmCflt b.sb.

On Febl'\lary 23. 2023 the company allotted PiSCO, Ln~urcd. HI'1 Redeemable nO:l,cOlWetUblc dcbl.'flturcs (NCO) o( R~.l ,00.000 I:ach ilmounli"l~ to Rs.
1,95,00,00,000 throuih pnw1c ptaccmcnL

for A. V. Arolk&r &; Co.,

(h;lrtrred Account"nb

Abh.y Vawnt Arolk.&r
Partner
Pl.ace: Mumb.i:1
DIb:: 6-Howrnbet-10lJ

UOIH, 2.:3 032.4S~GGS'fL.UI! 3'
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a. V. aROLKAR &co.
Chartered Accountants

9R113th Floor, Navjivan Commercial Premises, Dr. Dadasaheb Bhadkamkar Marg, Mumbai - 400 008. India.
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Annexure I

Name of the Issuer 1511" Mode of Type of Date of Amount Funds Any If 8 is Remarks,
Fund instrument raising Raised utilized deviation Yes,then ifany
Raising funds (Yes! No) specify
(Public the
issues/Priva purpose
te offor
placement) which the

funds
were
utilized

J 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Weisshom Realty INEOOK Private Non February 23, 195 crore 92.54 Crore No NA NA
Private Limited COBOl I Placement Convenible 2023
(formerly known as debentures
Picard Angst India
Private Limited)

b. Statement of deviation! variation in use of issue proceeds:

Parliculars Remarks

Weisshom Realty Private Limited (formerly known as Picard
Name of Listed Entity Angst India Private Limited)
Mode of fund raising Private Placement
Type of instrument Non-Convenible Debentures
Date of raising funds rebruarv 23,2023
Amount raised INR 195 erore
Repon filed for quaner ended 5ep-23

Is there a deviation! variation in usc of funds
raised? No
Whether any approval is required to vary the
objects of the issue stated in the prospectus!
offer document? No

If yes, details of the approval so required? NA

Date of aJlJlroval NA
Explanation for the deviation! variation NA

Comments of the audit committee after review NA
Comments of the aUditors, ifany NA

Objects for which funds have been raised and
where there has been a deviation! variation, in
the following table: INA .
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Amount of
Deviation/
Variation for
the halryear
according to
applicable

Modified Modified object (I R
Object. if Original allocation if Funds Crores and Remarks.

Original Object Any Allocation Any Utilised in %) Ifany

Not Applicable

Deviation could Mean:

a. Deviation ,in the objects or purposes for which the funds have bl.:cn raised
b. Deviation in the amount of funds actully utilized as against what was originally disclosed

For A. V. Arolkar & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

Firm Regn. NO.1 00542W

Abhay Vasant Arolkar

Partner

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 6, 2023

UDIN:23032453BGSYIV3609


